900290980 06/03/2014 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## ETAS ID: TM306383

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CGG, L.L.C.		03/27/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SH Group Global IP Holdings, L.L.C.
Street Address:	591 West Putnam Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226104	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES
Registration Number:	4226105	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES NEW YORK
Registration Number:	4226106	1 HOTEL
Serial Number:	78926922	1 HOTEL
Serial Number:	78926965	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES
Serial Number:	78927020	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES BOSTON
Serial Number:	78927033	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES CHICAGO
Serial Number:	78927043	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES FORT LAUDERDALE
Serial Number:	78927053	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES MAMMOTH
Serial Number:	78927075	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES NEW YORK
Serial Number:	78927101	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES SEATTLE
Serial Number:	78927116	1 HOTEL & RESIDENCES WASHINGTON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

SGJdocketing@roylance.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen G. Janoski Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0237

900290980

	Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60987;88;89
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Janoski
SIGNATURE:	/SGJanoski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source=Delaware\ Confirmation\ of\ Name\ Change-\ SH\ Group\ Global\ IP\ Holdings,\ L.\ L.\ C.\ from\ CGG,\ L.\ L.\ C\_\#page1.tif$ 

source=Delaware Confirmation of Name Change- SH Group Global IP Holdings, L. L. C. from CGG, L. L. C\_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0238



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CGG, L.L.C.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "CGG, L.L.C." TO "SH GROUP GLOBAL IP HOLDINGS,

L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4132312 8100

090309991

AUTHENT CATION: 7214381

DATE: 03-27-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0239

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 03/27/2009 FILED 01:55 PM 03/27/2009 SRV 090309991 - 4132312 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

L	.L.C.	Liability Com	pany:	
		Formation of CGG, L.L.C. ch		liability company is hereby ame
	<u> </u>	Global IP Holdin		
IN WI	TNESS WH	IEREOF, the	undersign	ed have executed this Certificate
		=	_	ed have executed this Certificate
		=	_	
		=	M	A.D. 2009
		=	M	
		=	M	A.D. 2009
		=	M	/s/ Jerome C. Silvey Authorized Person(s)

DE084 - 8/15/05 C T System Online

RECORDED: 06/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0240